Order Guide
LUMINAIRE ID DISTRIBUTION DIRECT OPTIC INDIRECT OPTIC
Specify NA for Direct fixture
LIGHT SOURCE 1 CRI
ARR4P HLO
ARR4P - Arro 4" Pendant DI - Direct/Indirect
D - Direct
HLO - High-Efficiency
Lambertian Optic
SIO - Soft Indirect Optic
NA - Not applicable
SW - Static white
FS - Full spectrum
1  Chromawerx SOLA and DUO also available.
Consult factory for details.
80CRI 2 - 80 CRI
90CRI 2 - 90 CRI
95CRI - 95 CRI
2  Not available with full spectrum.
DIRECT LUMEN PACKAGE INDIRECT LUMEN PACKAGE
Specify NA for Direct fixture
COLOR  TEMP. LUMINAIRE LENGTH 4 VOLTAGE
350LMF - Eco low output 350 lm/ft
500LMF - Low output 500 lm/ft
750LMF - Medium output 750 lm/ft
1000LMF - High output 1000 lm/ft
1200LMF 3 - Ultra high output 1200
lm/ft
3  Not available with full spectrum.
350LMF - Low output 350 lm/ft
500LMF - Medium output 500
lm/ft
NA - Not applicable
27K - 2700K
30K - 3000K
35K - 3500K
40K - 4000K
#FT#IN - Specify nominal length (#) in 1' and/or 1" increments
Standard nominal lengths: 5, 6
Single units: 2' - 12'
Continuous runs: lengths over 12'
4  Square, Rectangle, Triangle, Y and X Spoke shapes also available. For details,
see the Shapes spec sheet.
5  Minimum 2' for Direct fixture.
6  Minimum 3' for Direct/Indirect fixture.
120V - 120V
277V - 277V
UNV - 120V-277V
347V 7 - 347V
7  Available with D1
only.
DRIVER 8 ELECTRICAL ELECTRICAL SECTIONS (optional) 15, 16 MOUNTING 21
D1 - 1% 0-10V
DA 9 - DALI
LTEA2W 10 - Lutron 1% - 2 wire FP 120V
LDE1 9 - Lutron Hi-lume 1% Eco
ELD1 - eldoLED 1% ECOdrive 0-10V
ELD0 - eldoLED 0.1% SOLOdrive 0-10V
8  PoE (Power-over-Ethernet) compatible.
Consult factory for details.
9  On-site commissioning is required.
10 Available with 120V only.
1C - 1 circuit
2C 11 - 2 circuits
#MC 12 - Multi circuit
EC - Emergency fixture
NL - Night light fixture
DL - Daylight fixture
GTD 13, 14 - Generator transfer device fixture
11  Available for Direct/Indirect only. Separate direct and indirect circuits.
12  Specify total number of circuits (#), including any circuits required for